

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,627.71	\$11,627.71	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$129,116.70	\$129,116.70	\$64,214.76	\$64,214.76	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00
3	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$28,099.38	\$28,099.38	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	2B02REX	2,000.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$36.00	\$72,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$41.76	\$83,520.00	\$45.00	\$90,000.00
5	2C02EMB	43	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$23.00	\$989.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$157.33	\$6,765.19	\$87.00	\$3,741.00
6	2E01CAL	120	C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Layer	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.45	\$16,854.00	\$73.00	\$8,760.00
7	2H00007	962	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$6.00	\$5,772.00	\$9.00	\$8,658.00	\$5.54	\$5,329.48	\$8.00	\$7,696.00
8	2H00016	4	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$308.75	\$1,235.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
9	2H25TEC	22	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$73.00	\$1,606.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$155.57	\$3,422.54	\$40.00	\$880.00
10	2K01TPF	700	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$5.41	\$3,787.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
11	3A08ABC	485	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$10.00	\$4,850.00	\$20.00	\$9,700.00	\$32.58	\$15,801.30	\$18.00	\$8,730.00
12	3B01PJA	1,371.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$3.50	\$4,798.50	\$0.75	\$1,028.25	\$1.82	\$2,495.22	\$3.00	\$4,113.00
13	3B23SUP	145	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 64 Base Course	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$92.00	\$13,340.00	\$170.23	\$24,683.35	\$120.00	\$17,400.00
14	3B26TAC	47	GAL	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$47.00	\$4.00	\$188.00	\$5.87	\$275.89	\$5.00	\$235.00
15	3D00001	235	S.Y.	Concrete Base Course, 8" Thick	\$78.00	\$18,330.00	\$115.00	\$27,025.00	\$99.49	\$23,380.15	\$225.00	\$52,875.00
16	4A00033	1	L.S.	Precast Concrete Retaining Wall System	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$164,577.14	\$164,577.14	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00
17	5B15RC3	256	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$62.00	\$15,872.00	\$80.00	\$20,480.00	\$75.19	\$19,248.64	\$67.00	\$17,152.00
18	5C00022	2	Each	Reset Existing Casting	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$582.22	\$1,164.44	\$350.00	\$700.00
19	5C01ND1	1	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,859.95	\$3,859.95	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
20	5F01VCA	463	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$25.00	\$11,575.00	\$25.00	\$11,575.00	\$33.94	\$15,714.22	\$40.00	\$18,520.00
21	5F01VCB	429	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type B	\$26.00	\$11,154.00	\$27.00	\$11,583.00	\$34.06	\$14,611.74	\$40.00	\$17,160.00
22	5F15DCC	136	L.F.	Drop Curb	\$24.00	\$3,264.00	\$40.00	\$5,440.00	\$50.65	\$6,888.40	\$45.00	\$6,120.00
23	5F20CWS	7	Each	Concrete Wheel Stops	\$84.00	\$588.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$123.33	\$863.31	\$200.00	\$1,400.00

Base Line Item Detail					Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.	
24	5I01RES	3	Each	Relocate Existing Ground-Mounted Sign	\$168.00	\$504.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$111.59	\$334.77	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
25	5I01SNP	106	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$34.00	\$3,604.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$19.97	\$2,116.82	\$50.00	\$5,300.00
26	5I05SPP	77	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$17.00	\$1,309.00	\$15.00	\$1,155.00	\$6.61	\$508.97	\$20.00	\$1,540.00
27	N5I0002	135	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$8.22	\$1,109.70	\$30.00	\$4,050.00
28	5K00013	240	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 96" High	\$53.00	\$12,720.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.86	\$12,686.40	\$50.00	\$12,000.00
29	5K00018	1	Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 96" High, 40' Wide	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,755.50	\$5,755.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	5K00068	1	Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 96" High, 50' Wide	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,755.50	\$5,755.50	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
31	5N00001	290	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 4" Thick	\$90.00	\$26,100.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00	\$127.87	\$37,082.30	\$65.00	\$18,850.00
32	5N00003	12	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$238.00	\$2,856.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$184.39	\$2,212.68	\$60.00	\$720.00
33	5N04PCS	449	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$65.00	\$29,185.00	\$80.00	\$35,920.00	\$117.29	\$52,663.21	\$60.00	\$26,940.00
34	5N00006	22	C.Y.	Concrete Stairs	\$1,350.00	\$29,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,626.18	\$35,775.96	\$2,500.00	\$55,000.00
35	5P13TMP	263	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8" Wide	\$3.00	\$789.00	\$3.00	\$789.00	\$5.87	\$1,543.81	\$3.00	\$789.00
36	5P10TMP	1,132.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$1.00	\$1,132.00	\$0.60	\$679.20	\$1.03	\$1,165.96	\$3.00	\$3,396.00
37	5ZO0027	34	Each	Bollards	\$728.00	\$24,752.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$656.02	\$22,304.68	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00
38	5ZO01HRL	877	L.F.	Handrail	\$120.00	\$105,240.00	\$125.00	\$109,625.00	\$152.89	\$134,084.53	\$140.00	\$122,780.00
39	9A00165	4	Each	Furnishing and Installing Bus Shelter	\$8,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,167.26	\$48,669.04	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
40	6A02GWR	2,600.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Ground Wire	\$3.50	\$9,100.00	\$3.75	\$9,750.00	\$3.82	\$9,932.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
41	6A02MLC	7,800.00	L.F.	#2 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$4.00	\$31,200.00	\$4.00	\$31,200.00	\$4.11	\$32,058.00	\$3.00	\$23,400.00
42	6A03RNC	700	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 40)	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$11.75	\$8,225.00	\$11.75	\$8,225.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00
43	6A06MLC	3,880.00	L.F.	#6 A.W.G. Multiple Lighting Cable	\$3.00	\$11,640.00	\$2.25	\$8,730.00	\$2.35	\$9,118.00	\$0.10	\$388.00
44	6A10FLC	1	Each	Concrete Foundation For Load Center	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,053.94	\$3,053.94	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
45	6A13RNC	840	L.F.	3" Rigid Nonmetallic Conduit, PVC-(Schedule 80)	\$32.00	\$26,880.00	\$22.00	\$18,480.00	\$22.32	\$18,748.80	\$31.00	\$26,040.00
46	6A21JF1	18	Each	Junction Box Foundation, Type 1	\$3,450.00	\$62,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$59,400.00	\$3,288.86	\$59,199.48	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00
47	6A24JBC	6	Each	Junction Box, Type C	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,819.02	\$16,914.12	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
48	6B00033	1	Each	Load Center Cabinet, Type G, Voltage 120/208V	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,333.22	\$12,333.22	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
49	6B00066	1	L.S.	Temporary Lighting Systems	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,698.37	\$4,698.37	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
50	6B00105	1	Each	Type LP2 Luminaire, 73W	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,526.97	\$1,526.97	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
51	6B00112	2	Each	Type LP5 Luminaire	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,225.86	\$4,451.72	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
52	6B00114	10	Each	Type LP7 Luminaire	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,001.08	\$30,010.80	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00
53	6B00151	5	Each	Type LP4 Luminaire, 124W	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,879.35	\$9,396.75	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
54	6B01RLI	1	L.S.	Relocate Surveillance Cameras	\$2,130.00	\$2,130.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,879.35	\$1,879.35	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
55	6B26LMG	3	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-26	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,996.81	\$5,990.43	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
56	6B45LMG	15	Each	Lighting Standard, Type L-MG-40	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,819.02	\$42,285.30	\$2,600.00	\$39,000.00
57	7C01TOP	1,971.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$7.00	\$13,797.00	\$2.75	\$5,420.25	\$5.87	\$11,569.77	\$8.00	\$15,768.00
58	7D01SED	1,971.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$1.50	\$2,956.50	\$0.60	\$1,182.60	\$1.17	\$2,306.07	\$2.00	\$3,942.00
59	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,032.71	\$6,032.71	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
60	8B31MPT	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$44,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,853.25	\$24,853.25	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Base Total						\$1,131,390.00		\$1,137,000.00		\$1,196,772.69		\$1,369,035.00